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Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10191600 10/05/22 EDUO3 EDUCATION POLICY AND LEADERSHIP CENTER $1,500.00 20221001 CC R
PA ADVANCED EDUCATION POLICY 2834360 / 10-2834.360.000.00.00 09/30/22  2022-2023 1,500.00
LEADERSHIP PROGRAM 22-23
10191601 10/05/22 A*9269 NORTH ALLEGHENY ACTIVITY FUND $150.00 20221001 CC R
N ALLEGHENY MIDDE SCHOOL CROSS 3262810/ 10-3262.810.000.00.00 10/04/22  10-11-22 150.00
COUNTRY INVITATIONAL 2022
10191602 10/05/22 ALL55 REPUBLIC SERVICES $3,698.46 20221001 CC R
MAINT -DISPOSAL SERVICES - BURCHFIELD 262041111/ 10-2620.411.000.11.00 20220248 P 09/20/22 0264-002865027 489.59
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - MARZOLF 262041113/ 10-2620.411.000.13.00 20220248 P 09/20/22  0264-002865027 412.90
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - RESERVE 262041114/ 10-2620.411.000.14.00 20220248 P 09/20/22 0264-002865027 377.73
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - SCOTT 262041115/ 10-2620.411.000.15.00 20220248 P 09/20/22  0264-002865027 377.73
MAINT - Disposal Services - ELEM SCHOOL 262041119/ 10-2620.411.000.19.00 20220248 P 09/20/22 0264-002865027 758.02
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - HS 262041131/ 10-2620.411.000.31.00 20220248 P 09/20/22  0264-002865027 524.87
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - MIDDLE 262041135/ 10-2620.411.000.35.00 20220248 P 09/20/22 0264-002865027 757.62
SCHOOL
10191603 10/05/22 SCA04 SCASD ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT - GVB $300.00 20221001 CC R
H.S. GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURN, 2022 3293810/ 10-3293.810.000.00.00 09/28/22  10-8-22 300.00
STATE COLLEGE LITTLE LION
10191604 10/05/22 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $1,638.20 20221001 CC R
FOOTBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER PAYMENTS 3265599 / 10-3265.599.000.00.00 10/03/22 100322 492.00
BOYS SOCCER OFFICIALS - ARBITER 3273599/ 10-3273.599.000.00.00 10/03/22 100322 512.00
PAYMENTS
GIRLS SOCCER OFFICIALS - ARBITER 3275599 / 10-3275.599.000.00.00 10/03/22 100322 492.00
PAYMENTS
GIRLS VOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER 3293599 / 10-3293.599.000.00.00 10/03/22 100322 70.00
PAYMENTS
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 10/03/22 100322 72.20
10191605 10/05/22 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $362.49 20221001 CC R
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109/ 10-1110.610.000.31.09 10/03/22 10032022 86.26
PAES - WEEKLY SUPPLIES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 10/03/22 10032022 210.03
WEEKLY SUPPLIES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 10/03/22 10032022 66.20
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10191605 10/05/22 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $362.49 20221001 CC R

10191606 10/05/22 VER04 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $5,906.09 20221001 CC R
SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING 2710618/ 10-2719.650.000.00.00 20220002 P 08/26/22 CMO045-391213 -153.70
SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING 2710618/ 10-2719.650.000.00.00 20220002 P 08/26/22 CMO045-391215 -3,290.21
SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING 2710618/ 10-2719.650.000.00.00 20220002 P 08/29/22  045-391396 9,350.00

10191607 10/05/22 UGI53 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC $4,383.27 20221001 CC R
8/17/22 - 9/16/22 262062131/ 10-2620.621.000.31.00 09/22/22  G5443200 3,160.84
8/17/22 - 9/16/22 262062135/ 10-2620.621.000.35.00 09/22/22 G5443316 1,123.38
8/17/22 - 9/16/22 262062113/ 10-2620.621.000.13.00 09/22/22  G5443317 99.05

10191608 10/05/22 WELO5 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING $4,381.00 20221001 CC R
9/17/22 - 10/16/22 2510442 / 10-2519.442.000.00.00 09/21/22 5021937916 186.00
10/21/22 - 11/20/22 2540442 | 10-2540.442.000.00.00 09/23/22 5021961121 4,195.00

10191609 10/07/22 ZZ06  NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $42,582.39 20221091 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VDO07-20221007P 42,582.39

10191610 10/07/22 ZZ16 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $3,073.00 20221091 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CUSTODIAN DUES 047032 / 10-0470.032.000.00.00 10/07/22 PY-VD06-20221007P 3,073.00

10191611 10/07/22 ZZ17 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $4,790.00 20221091 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CLERICAL DUES 047031 /10-0470.031.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VD05-20221007P 4,790.00

10191612 10/12/22 ASS11 ASBO INTERNATIONAL $499.00 20221001 CC R
2022-2023 MEMBERSHIP 2360810/ 10-2360.810.000.00.00 10/12/22  2022-2023 499.00

10191613 10/12/22 BHO1 BETHANY BAKER $70.75 20221001 CC R
MILEAGE - 8/1/22 THROUGH 9/29/22 2360584 / 10-2360.584.000.00.00 10/12/22 AUG/SEPT22 70.75

10191614 10/12/22 CCA99 COMMONWEALTH CHARTER ACADEMY $35,979.47 20221005 CC R
TUITION - SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2022 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 10/07/22 826633 6,766.45
TUITION - SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2022 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 10/07/22 826633 13,021.94
TUITION - SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2022 124156210/ 10-1241.562.000.10.00 10/07/22 826633 4,047.77
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10191614 10/12/22 CCA99 COMMONWEALTH CHARTER ACADEMY $35,979.47 20221005 CC R
TUITION - SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2022 124156230/ 10-1241.562.000.30.00 10/07/22 826633 12,143.31

10191615 10/12/22 FOS07 LISA FOSTER $414.37 20221001 CC R
9/13/22 THROUGH 10/7/22 - 663 MILES @ 275051355 / 10-2750.513.000.00.55 10/12/22  9/13/22-10/7/22 414.37

$.625

10191616 10/12/22 IPCO1 INSIGHT PA CYBER $5,920.58 20221005 CC R
TUITION - SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2022 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 10/03/22 824817 2,220.21
TUITION - SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2022 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 10/03/22 824817 3,700.37

10191617 10/12/22 LPP99 LINCOLN PARK FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS CS $3,886.74 20221005 CC R
TUITION - JULY THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2022 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 09/30/22  JULY-SEPT2022 3,886.74

10191618 10/12/22 NEUO7 AMY NEUENDORF $1,831.16 20221001 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 61111/10-6111.001.000.00.00 09/22/22  222J18-2022 1,831.16

10191619 10/12/22 NAC13 NEW ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL $5,917.20 20221005 CC R
2021-2022 RECONCILIATION 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 09/15/22  2021-2022 5,917.20

10191620 10/12/22 PAD90 PA DISTANCE LEARNING $2,884.44 20221005 CC R
TUITION - SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2022 124156230/ 10-1241.562.000.30.00 10/25/22 826126 2,884.44

10191621 10/12/22 PCC99 PA CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL $19,431.86 20221005 CC R
TUITION - OCTOBER 2022 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 10/05/22 OCT2022 19,431.86

10191622 10/12/22 PLC99 PA LEADERSHIP CHARTER SCHOOL $17,002.88 20221005 CC R
TUITION - SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2022 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 10/01/22 823742 5,667.63
TUITION - SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2022 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 10/01/22 823742 11,335.25

10191623 10/12/22 PET52 PETROLEUM TRADERS CORP $21,773.60 20221001 CC R
DIESEL FUEL - ABC TRANSIT 2720626 / 10-2720.626.000.00.00 09/16/22 1809749 21,773.60

10191624 10/12/22 PME1 PMEA DISTRICT 1 $140.00 20221001 CC O
PMEA - DITRICT ONE HONORS BAND - 321581031/ 10-3215.810.000.31.00 10/10/22 HS22-23#13 140.00

REGISTRATION FEE
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10191624 10/12/22 PME1 PMEADISTRICT 1 $140.00 20221001 CC O
10191625 10/12/22 PRO66 PROVIDENT CHARTER SCHOOL $29,002.77 20221005 CC R
TUITION - OCTOBER 2022 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 10/03/22 0OCT22 14,573.90
TUITION - OCTOBER 2022 124156210/ 10-1241.562.000.10.00 10/03/22 0OCT22 12,625.27
TUITION - OCTOBER 2022 124156230/ 10-1241.562.000.30.00 10/03/22 OCT22 1,803.60
10191626 10/12/22 NEOO1 QUADIENT $913.05 20221001 CC R
8/8/22 - 11/7/22 2510442 / 10-2519.442.000.00.00 10/06/22 N9618793 913.05
10191627 10/12/22 SHO54 SHOP ‘N SAVE $542.54 20221001 CC R
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109/ 10-1110.610.000.31.09 10/12/22 10112022 201.15
WEEKLY PURCHASES 6103509 /10-1110.610.000.35.09 10/12/22 10112022 59.25
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 10/12/22 10112022 282.14
10191628 10/12/22 HAR02 THE HARTFORD $7,894.99 20221001 CC R
EMPLOYER LIFE INS - 213 047538 / 10-0475.038.000.00.00 10/12/22 OCTOBER2022 7,894.99
10191629 10/12/22 WELO5 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING $4,185.12 20221001 CC R
10/24/22-11/23/22 238044211/ 10-2380.442.000.11.00 09/28/22 5022021016 340.43
10/24/22-11/23/22 238044213/ 10-2380.442.000.13.00 09/28/22 5022021016 340.43
10/24/22-11/23/22 238044214 / 10-2380.442.000.14.00 09/28/22 5022021016 340.43
10/24/22-11/23/22 238044215/ 10-2380.442.000.15.00 09/28/22 5022021016 340.43
10/24/22-11/23/22 238044219/ 10-2380.442.000.19.00 09/28/22 5022021016 510.64
10/24/22-11/23/22 238044231/ 10-2380.442.000.31.00 09/28/22 5022021016 1,361.69
10/24/22-11/23/22 238044235/ 10-2380.442.000.35.00 09/28/22 5022021016 510.64
10/24/22-11/23/22 2510442 / 10-2519.442.000.00.00 09/28/22 5022021016 340.43
RENTAL - EQUIP&VEHICLES 2610442/ 10-2611.442.000.00.00 09/28/22 5022021017 100.00
10191630 10/12/22 ZANO1 ZANER-BLOSER INC. $2,748.98 20221001 CC R
MARZOLF - BOOKS 116401305/ 10-1110.640.000.13.05 20220500 F 08/02/22 10354002 2,748.98
10191632 10/13/22 GT35 THOMAS GRAY $4,258.15 1020 CC R
INTEREST 2310820/ 10-2310.820.000.00.00 10/13/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 4,258.15
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10191632 10/13/22 GT35 THOMAS GRAY $4,258.15 1020 CC R

10191811 10/21/22 ZZ06  NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $41,882.39 20221092 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 10/21/22  PY-VD07-20221021P 41,882.39

10191812 10/21/22 ZZ15 SHALER AREA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION $29,119.18 20221092 CC R
EMPLOYEE - TEACHER DUES 047030 / 10-0470.030.000.00.00 10/21/22  PY-VD04-20221021P 29,119.18

10191815 10/19/22 EMP01 EMPLOYER-TEAMSTERS 205 $8,260.00 20221001 CC R
EMPLOYER VISION-P - NOVEMBER 2022 047534 / 10-0475.034.000.00.00 10/19/22 NOV2022 2,210.00
EMPLOYER DENTAL-P - NOVEMBER 2022 047536 / 10-0475.036.000.00.00 10/19/22 NOV2022 6,050.00

10191816 10/19/22 HDLO1 DESIREE A CORBETT $4,062.20 20221001 CC R
Operation/bldg Svc - Preventive Maintenance 262043119/ 10-2620.431.000.19.00 20220603 F 08/16/22 1103 4,062.20

10191817 10/19/22 A*9255 NORTH ALLEGHENY ATHLETIC FUND $175.00 20221001 CC O
7 ATTENDEES - CRAIG HILLIER STUDENT- 3299610 / 10-3299.610.000.00.00 10/14/22 10031 175.00
ATHLETE LEADERSHIP SEMIN

10191818 10/19/22 A*9925 NORWIN ACTIVITY FUND $150.00 20221001 CC V
NORWIN INVITATIONAL VOLLEYBALL 3293810/ 10-3293.810.000.00.00 10/18/22  *V102222 150.00
TOURNAMENT 10/22/22

10191819 10/19/22 ALL55 REPUBLIC SERVICES $1,008.82 20221001 CC R
MAINT -DISPOSAL SERVICES - BUTLER 262041101/ 10-2620.411.000.01.00 20220248 P 09/30/22  0264-002869252 504.40
PLANK
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - HS 262041131/ 10-2620.411.000.31.00 20220248 P 09/30/22  0264-002869252 504.42

10191820 10/19/22 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $390.40 20221001 CC R
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109/ 10-1110.610.000.31.09 10/17/22 10172022 208.50
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 10/17/22 10172022 181.90

10191821 10/19/22 UGI53 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC $250.81 20221001 CC R
8/3122 - 9/30/22 262062114 / 10-2620.621.000.14.00 10/07/22 G5456149 95.37
8/23/22 - 9/22/22 262062111/ 10-2620.621.000.11.00 10/07/22 G5456409 155.44
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10191823 10/27/22 21CCCS 21ST CENTURY CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL $1,295.58 20221005 CC O
TUITION NOVEMBER 2022 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 10/10/22 NOV2022 1,295.58

10191824 10/27/22 AAS57 AASA $7,700.00 20221001 CC O
AASA LEARNING 2025 NETWORK - 2360810/ 10-2360.810.000.00.00 09/26/22 59106 3,850.00
DEMONSTRATION SYSTEM
AASA LEARNING 2025 NETWORK - 2360810197 / 10-2360.810.197.00.00 09/26/22 59106 3,850.00
DEMONSTRATION SYSTEM

10191825 10/27/22 CPR21 CPR SIMPLICITY, LLC $103.00 20221001 CC O
AED PADS 2440430/ 10-2440.430.000.00.00 01/04/22 5571 103.00

10191826 10/27/122 SUN0O2 CROWN CASTLE $2,374.96 20221001 CC O
TRANSPORT/TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2620538 / 10-2620.538.000.00.00 20220346 P 10/01/22 1220793 2,374.96

10191827 10/27/22 ENV55 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARTER SCHOOL $11,112.11 20221005 CC O
TUITION JULY THROUGH OCTOBER 2022 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 10/20/22  JULY-OCT2022 5,556.05
TUITION JULY THROUGH OCTOBER 2022 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 10/20/22  JULY-OCT2022 5,556.06

10191828 10/27/122 FOX07 FOX CHAPEL ATHLETIC DEPT $400.00 20221001 CC O
2023 ALLEGHENY COUNTY HS WRESTLING 3295810/ 10-3295.810.000.00.00 10/20/22  JAN20-21,2023 400.00
CHAMPIONSHIPS 1/20-21, 20

10191829 10/27/22 MARO7 MATT MARTIN $265.00 20221001 CC O
2022 GIRLS' VOLLEYBALL HS VARSITY/JV 3293599 / 10-3293.599.000.00.00 10/23/22  INV-000463 125.00
SCHEDULE ASSIGNOR FOR O
2022 GIRLS' VOLLEYBALL MIDDLE SCHOOL 3293599 / 10-3293.599.000.00.00 10/23/22  INV-000463 70.00
SCHEDULE - BLUE TEAM AS
2022 GIRLS' VOLLEYBALL MIDDLE SCHOOL 3293599 / 10-3293.599.000.00.00 10/23/22  INV-000463 70.00
SCHEDULE - WHITE TEAM -

10191830 10/27/22 A*9255 NORTH ALLEGHENY ATHLETIC FUND $125.00 20221001 CC O
2022 NA GIRLS JV & VARSITY VOLLEYBALL 3293810/ 10-3293.810.000.00.00 10/20/22 OCT22 125.00
TOURNAMENT 10/22/22

10191831 10/27/22 PME1 PMEADISTRICT 1 $55.00 20221001 CC O
PMEA HONORS ORCHESTRA 1 STUDENT 3236810/ 10-3236.810.000.00.00 10/25/22 HS22-23#18 55.00
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10191831 10/27/22 PME1 PMEADISTRICT 1 $55.00 20221001 CC O
10191832 10/27/22 PRO47 PROPEL SCHOOLS $15,546.94 20221005 CC O
TUITION SEPT., OCT & NOV 2022 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 10/27/22  SEPT-NOV2022 11,660.21
TUITION SEPT., OCT & NOV 2022 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 10/27/22  SEPT-NOV2022 3,886.73
10191833 10/27/22 RAYO07 JUSTIN D & STARRY J RAY $1,185.34 20221001 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2019 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 04/23/21 432D152-2019 592.67
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2020 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 04/23/21 432D152-2020 592.67
10191834 10/27/22 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $5,467.00 20221001 CC O
CROSS COUNTRY OFFICIALS CHECK 000000002924 / 10-3262.599.000.00.00 10/24/22 94013388 60.00
FOOTBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER PAYMENTS 3265599 / 10-3265.599.000.00.00 10/24/22 94013388 1,578.00
BOYS SOCCER OFFICIALS - ARBITER 3273599 / 10-3273.599.000.00.00 10/24/22 94013388 1,698.00
OFFICIALS
GIRLS SOCCER OFFICIALS - ARBITER 3275599 / 10-3275.599.000.00.00 10/24/22 94013388 1,236.00
PAYMENTS
GIRLS VOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER 3293599 / 10-3293.599.000.00.00 10/24/22 94013388 688.00
PAYMENTS
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 10/24/22 94013388 207.00
10191835 10/27/22 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $429.95 20221001 CC R
WEEKLY SUPPLIES 116103109/ 10-1110.610.000.31.09 10/24/22 10242022 137.24
WEEKLY SUPPLIES 6103509/ 10-1110.610.000.35.09 10/24/22 10242022 47.55
WEEKLY SUPPLIES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 10/24/22 10242022 245.16
10191836 10/27/22 UGI53 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC $5,911.99 20221001 CC O
9/9/22 - 10/10/22 262062119 / 10-2620.621.000.19.00 10/17/22  G5467209 5,911.99
10191837 10/27/22 A*9924 WEST MIFFLIN WRESTLING BOOSTERS $325.00 20221001 CC O
STEVE DEAUGUSTINO HOLIDAY CLASSIC 3295810/ 10-3295.810.000.00.00 10/20/22 STEVEDEAUGUSTINOHOL 325.00
WRESTLING TOURNAMENT 12/28 IDAY
99999140 10/07/22 2702 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $47,929.67 1020 W R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-ST-PA-20221007P 47,929.67
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99999141 10/07/22 7701 PNC BANK PAYROLL $403,892.43 1020 w R
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-FIT-20221007P 165,024.69
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 10/07/22 PY-MCARE-20221007P 22,637.97
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-MCARE-20221007P 22,637.97
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-SOSEC-20221007P 96,795.90
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-SOSEC-20221007P 96,795.90
99999142 10/07/22 7701 PNC BANK PAYROLL $3,327.55 1020 w O
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-NET-20221007P 3,327.55
DEPOSITED
99999143 10/07/22 7733 VOYA RETIREMENT SYSTEM $3,437.14 1020 w O
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 464002 / 10-0464.002.000.00.00 10/07/22 PY-RTGDC-20221007P 1,890.43
EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 475030 / 10-0475.030.000.00.00 10/07/22 PY-RTGDC-20221007P 1,546.71
99999144 10/07/22 ZZDD  SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST $997,716.86 1020 w R
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-DDN-20221007P 984,211.86
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 10/07/22 PY-DDF-20221007P 13,505.00
99999145 10/07/22 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $30,729.27 1020 w O
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VD01C-20221007P 6,527.24
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VDO1E-20221007P 4,022.00
FUNDS
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VD01G-20221007P 1,650.00
BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA) 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VDO01I-20221007P 1,348.57
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VDO01L-20221007P 5,112.00
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VDO01M-20221007P 2,210.00
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR FIDELITY 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VD01Q-20221007P 2,219.00
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL AND 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VDO1R-20221007P 2,332.50
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VR01-20221007P 390.00

BENEFIT
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SUPPLEMENT C1A CHECK LIST OCTOBER 31, 2022 2022-2023 BAROS5
Check # 00001000 - 99999999

DEPOSITED

Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
99999145 10/07/22 GAPA1l Great American Plan Administrators Inc $30,729.27 1020 w (0]
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VR02-20221007P 100.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VR03-20221007P 755.00
INVESTMENTS
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VR04-20221007P 3,932.96
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & REED 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VR05-20221007P 50.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 10/07/22  PY-VR06-20221007P 80.00
99999147 10/21/22 2202 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $51,772.66 1020 w R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 10/14/22  PY-ST-PA-20221014P 380.42
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 10/14/22  PY-ST-PA-20221014P 2,658.38
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 10/21/22  PY-ST-PA-20221021P 48,733.86
99999148 10/21/22 7701 PNC BANK PAYROLL $436,255.80 1020 w R
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 10/14/22  PY-FIT-20221014P 8,419.58
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 10/14/22  PY-FIT-20221014P 2,186.76
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 10/21/22  PY-FIT-20221021P 167,628.92
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 10/14/22 PY-MCARE-20221014P 1,255.59
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 10/14/22 PY-MCARE-20221014P 179.68
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 10/14/22 PY-MCARE-20221014P 1,255.59
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 10/14/22 PY-MCARE-20221014P 179.68
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 10/21/22 PY-MCARE-20221021P 23,017.79
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 10/21/22  PY-MCARE-20221021P 23,017.79
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 10/14/22 PY-SOSEC-20221014P 768.28
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 10/14/22  PY-SOSEC-20221014P 5,368.72
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 10/14/22 PY-SOSEC-20221014P 5,368.72
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 10/14/22  PY-SOSEC-20221014P 768.28
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 10/21/22  PY-SOSEC-20221021P 98,420.21
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 10/21/22  PY-SOSEC-20221021P 98,420.21
99999149 10/21/22 7701 PNC BANK PAYROLL $72,615.27 1020 W O